

1986

True-Flo Mechanical Systems v. Board of Review of the Industrial Commission of Utah, Department of Employment Security : Brief of Appellant

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

David L. Wilkinson; Attorney General; Linda Wheat Field; Assistant Attorney General; The Industrial Commission of Utah Department of Employment Security; Attorneys for Respondent. Richard K. Glauser; McKay, Burton and Thurman; Attorneys for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *True-Flo Mechanical v. Board of Review*, No. 860281 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1986).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/177

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES. ii

STATEMENT OF FACTS. 2

STATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED BY THE APPEAL 3

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 4

ARGUMENT

I. THE APPELLANT IS NOT THE SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO
VAUGHN JOHNSON & SONS, INC. 5

 A. APPELLANT DID NOT "ACQUIRE" ANY ASSETS OF
 THE TRANSFEROR 5

 B. TRANSFEROR EMPLOYER HAS NOT DISCONTINUED
 OPERATIONS 6

II. DENNY AND JACKIE HOFFMAN ARE NOT PARTIES TO THIS
LITIGATION, THEREFORE, THE CONCLUSION OF THE
BOARD OF REVIEW OF THE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
THAT THE HOFFMAN'S ARE PERSONALLY LIABLE FOR THE
THE UNPAID CONTRIBUTIONS IS INVALID. 9

CONCLUSION. 9

ST

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

| | |
|---|---|
| Utah Code Annotated §35-4-7(c)(1)(C), (1953, as amended). | 5 |
| Utah Code Annotated §35-4-17(f), (1953, as Amended). | 5 |
| Utah Code Annotated §35-4-7. | 5 |
| <u>Crutchfield v. Johnson and Latimer</u> , 8 S.2d 412 | 6 |
| <u>Losch v. Curtis-Wright Corp.</u> , 87 N.Y.S.2d 714. | 6 |
| <u>State Ex Rel. Fisher v. Sherman</u> , 21 N.E.2d 467 | 6 |
| <u>Trotta v. Department of Employment Sec.</u> , 664 P.2d 1195 (Utah 1983). | 8 |
| <u>Weinberg v. Baltimore and A.R. Co.</u> , 88 A.2d 575. | 6 |
| <u>Wulzen v. Board of Sup'rs of City and County of San Francisco</u> , 35 P. 353. | 6 |
